GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4248
ANSWERED ON:26.08.2004

UPGRADATION OF RAILWAY HOSPITAL AT HUBLI
Joshi Shri Pralhad Venkatesh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Ministry has a proposal to upgrade Divisional Railway Hospital at Hubli, Karnataka to that of Zonal Railway Hospital with all modern facilities and equipments; and

(b) if so, the time span fixed, for completing the upgradation work and the estimated cost of such upgradation?
Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIR. VELU)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b): A time frame of 3-4 years is fixed for completing the upgradation of Divisional Railway Hospital at Hubli to that of a Zonal Railway Hospital. The upgradation is proposed at an estimated cost of Rs. 2.4 crore.
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